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Munster

Road Races

Dungarvan, 31st March 2002

Overall Result

William Harty
Philip Harty
John Barrett
Garrett Barry
Robbie O'Neill
James Mcintyre
James Murphy
Alan O'Shea
Tom Walsh
Eugene Moynihan
Tommy Moloney
John Herlihy
Willie Reidy
Owen McKenna
Eamon McEvoy
Tom Murphy
Cian Murphy
Pat Ryan

Denis McCarthy
Michael Dunne
Martin Glynn
Fergal Tubridy
Bernard Feery
Patrick O'Shea
Sean Hehir
Larry Kennedy
Patrick Looney
Michael Moore
Martin Hassett
Frank Garrihy
Trevor Mason
Kenny Curran
Michael Murphy
Brian Spring
Ger Mullane
Anthony Kelly
Michael Harvey
Danny Smith
Kevin O'Brien
Stephen Macklin
Tommy Scanlon

K.C.K.

West Waterford
Desmond Currans
North Cork
North Cork
Tulla

Tulla

West Cork
Clonmel

Marian

Thurles Crokes
An Riocht

An Riocht
Desmond Currans
St. Finbarr's
West Cork
Iveragh
Dundrum

East Cork

St. Finbarr's
Ennis Track
Togher

St. Catherine's
Iveragh

Marian
Waterford A.C.
Gneeveguilla
Dundrum

St. Catherine's
Ennis Track
West Waterford
Ballynonty

St. Finbarr's
Marian
Limerick AC
Togher
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Ballynonty
Ferrybank
Togher

Ennis Track

1958
2003
2017
2032
2049
2053
2056
2058
2101
2103
2106
2108
2108
2113
2115
2121
2121
2122
2125
2126
2127
2131
2135
2135
2141
2143
2146
2147
2150
2151
2152
2153
2154
2156
2159
2159
2159
2206
2207
2209
2212

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Martin Keane
Connie Kelleher
Conor Creedon
P.J.Guinan
Kevin Shelly
John Brunnock
Tony Forrest
Paddy Shelly
Liam Butler
Willie hayes
Michael McDermott
James Veale
Tom Mackey
Kieran Hassett
Pater Murphy
Michael Dwyer
John Leahy
Tony Cooke
John Moore
Neillie Hall
Dermott Murphy
Michael Quinlivan
pat McCormack
Ger Quigley

C McFadden
Brian O'Regan
Enda Malone
Jim St. John
Paul McCarthy
Tony Barrett
Kevin Cooney
Jim Fleming
Colin Lyons
Declan Coakley
Patrick Murphy
Damien O'Regan
Ned O'Brien

J. J. Wright

Joe Murphy
Bernie Paton
Eoin McCarthy

Dundrum 2252
West Waterford 2256
St. Finbarr's 2257
West Waterford 2257
Ballynonty 2259
Clonmel 2303
West Waterford 2305
Ballynonty 2310
Dundrum 2311
St. Finbarr's 2313
Ennis Track 2315

West Waterford 2315
Kilmurry Ibrickal 2316
Kilmurry lbrickal 2319
An Riocht 2320
West Waterford 2322

West Cork 2326
St. Finbarr's 2328
Dundrum 2331
Ballynonty 2332
Eagle 2332
Kilmihil 2336
Ballynonty 2338
Tulla 2339
Clonmel 2340
West Cork 2344
Kilmurry Ibrickal 2346
Clonmel 2349
West Cork 2350
Gneeveguilla 2353
Midleton 2400
Clonmel 2401

West Waterford 2408

West Cork 2409
Togher 2409
Waterford A.C. 2414
Clonmel 2415
West Waterford 2415
Eagle 2421
An Riocht 2423
INDV 2424



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
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Pat Murphy
Tomas Walsh
Richard Power
Jim Baldwin
Tadhg Vaughan
Owen O'Sullivan
David Moloney
John Walsh
Shane Simcox
Mark Langford
Gerry Deegan
Ivan O'Connell

Martin Sandford
Tommy Cahill
Eoin O'Riordan
Michael Wade
James Butler
Gerry Ralph
Myles McHugh
Paul Keating
pat Coffey

Liam Horgan
Flor O'Leary
Sean Whelan
Niall OSullivan
Michael Hennessy
Sean Pender

Senior Men
William Harty
Philip Harty
John Barrett
Garrett Barry
Robbie O'Neill
James Mclntyre
James Murphy
Tom Walsh
Tommy Moloney
John Herlihy
Willie Reidy
Owen McKenna
Cian Murphy
Pat Ryan
Martin Glynn
Bernard Feery
Patrick O'Shea
Sean Hehir
Larry Kennedy
Patrick Looney

Eagle

Tulla

West Waterford
Waterford A.C.
Coolquill
Donoughmore
Tulla

Clonmel

North Cork
West Waterford
Waterford A.C.
North Cork

West Waterford
Clonmel

West Waterford
West Waterford
Togher
Dundrum
Clonmel

West Waterford
Clonmel
Leevale

St. Finbarr's
Ennis Track
Clonmel

West Waterford
Kilmurry Ibrickane

K.C.K.

West Waterford
Desmond Currans
North Cork

North Cork

Tulla

Tulla

Clonmel

Thurles Crokes
An Riocht

An Riocht
Desmond Currans
Iveragh

Dundrum

Ennis Track

St. Catherine's
Iveragh

Marian

Waterford A.C.
Gneeveguilla

2217
2219
2223
2234
2234
2236
2237
2239
2245
2247
2249
2250

2520
2524
2528
2535
2545
2551
2557
2613
2620
2639
2642
2652
2701
2705
2710

1958
2003
2017
2032
2049
2053
2056
2101
2106
2108
2108
2113
2121
2122
2127
2135
2135
2141
2143
2146

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Conor Murray
John Quigley
John Whelan
Peadar Queally
Brian Murphy
james Sexton
Noel Dwyer
Brian Swaby
John Walsh
Anthony Dwyer
Eric O'Sullivan
Owen Fanning

Vincent Tutty
Frank Fahy

Tim Foley
Paddy Halpin
james Maguire
Michael O'Regan
Tony Buckley
Martin Curran
Robert Fanning
Jeff Murphy
George Tutty
Michael Deegan
Jim Bourke
Dinny O'Connor
Michael O'Beirne

Shane Simcox
Mark Langford
Gerry Deegan
Ivan O'Connell
Martin Keane
P.J.Guinan
John Brunnock
Tony Forrest
Tom Mackey
Kieran Hassett
Pater Murphy
Michael Dwyer
Ger Quigley
Enda Malone
Jim St. John
Tony Barrett
Jim Fleming
Damien O'Regan
Bernie Paton
Conor Murray

West Waterford 2425
Eagle 2426
West Waterford 2430
Kilmurry Ibrickal 2445
Marian 2447
Kilmurry Ibrickal 2451

Ballynonty 2452
Waterford A.C. 2455
East Cork 2459

West Waterford 2509
Waterford A.C. 2515
Ballynonty 2516

West Waterford 2721

Clonmel 2735
West Waterford 2745
Ballynonty 2748
Waterford A.C. 2749
Eagle 2800
Gneeveguilla 2809

West Waterford 2815
West Waterford 2817
Eagle 2819
West Waterford 2820
West Waterford 2937

Dundrum 2938
Gneeveguilla 2016
Dundrum 3057
North Cork 2245

West Waterford 2247
Waterford A.C. 2249

North Cork 2250
Dundrum 2252
West Waterford 2257
Clonmel 2303

West Waterford 2305
Kilmurry Ibrickal 2316
Kilmurry lbrickal 2319
An Riocht 2320
West Waterford 2322
Tulla 2339
Kilmurry Ibrickal 2346

Clonmel 2349
Gneeveguilla 2353
Clonmel 2401
Waterford A.C. 2414
An Riocht 2423

West Waterford 2425



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Martin Hassett
Trevor Mason
Kenny Curran
Brian Spring
Tommy Scanlon
Tomas Walsh
Jim Baldwin
David Moloney
John Walsh

Inter Club

1 Tulla

2 North Cork
3 West Waterford

Inter County
Kerry

2 Tipperary
3 Clare
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Novice Men
Philip Harty
James Mclintyre
James Murphy
Alan O'Shea
Eugene Moynihan
John Herlihy
Willie Reidy
Owen McKenna
Tom Murphy
Cian Murphy
Pat Ryan
Denis McCarthy
Michael Dunne
Martin Glynn
Fergal Tubridy
Sean Hehir
Patrick Looney
Michael Moore
Frank Garrihy
Trevor Mason
Kenny Curran
Brian Spring
Anthony Kelly
Michael Harvey
Danny Smith
Kevin O'Brien
Stephen Macklin
Tommy Scanlon
Pat Murphy

St. Catherine's
West Waterford
Ballynonty
Marian

Ennis Track
Tulla

Waterford A.C.
Tulla

Clonmel

6,7, 43, 48
4,5, 50, 53
2,31, 51,57

3,12,13. 14,17, 24
9, 11,18, 23, 29, 32
6,7, 21, 25,, 34,41

West Waterford
Tulla

Tulla

West Cork
Marian

An Riocht

An Riocht
Desmond Currans
West Cork
Iveragh
Dundrum

East Cork

St. Finbarr's
Ennis Track
Togher

Marian
Gneeveguilla
Dundrum

Ennis Track
West Waterford
Ballynonty
Marian

Togher
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Ballynonty
Ferrybank
Togher

Ennis Track
Eagle

2150
2152
2153
2156
2212
2219
2234
2237
2239

104pts
112pts
141pts

86pts
122pts
134pts

2003
2053
2056
2058
2103
2108
2108
2113
2121
2121
2122
2125
2126
2127
2131
2141
2146
2147
2151
2152
2153
2156
2159
2159
2206
2207
2209
2212
2217

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Peadar Queally
Brian Swaby
Eric O'Sullivan
Eoin O'Riordan
pat Coffey
Sean Pender
james Maguire
Robert Fanning

Liam Butler
Willie hayes
Michael McDermott
James Veale
Kieran Hassett
Pater Murphy
Michael Dwyer
John Leahy
Tony Cooke
John Moore
Neillie Hall
Dermott Murphy
pat McCormack
Ger Quigley

C McFadden
Enda Malone
Paul McCarthy
Tony Barrett
Declan Coakley
Patrick Murphy
Damien O'Regan
Joe Murphy
Bernie Paton
Eoin McCarthy
Conor Murray
John Quigley
Peadar Queally
Brian Murphy
james Sexton

Kilmurry Ibrickal 2445
Waterford A.C. 2455
Waterford A.C. 2515
West Waterford 2528
Clonmel 2620
Kilmurry Ibrickal 2710
Waterford A.C. 2749
West Waterford 2817

Dundrum 2311
St. Finbarr's 2313
Ennis Track 2315

West Waterford 2315
Kilmurry lbrickal 2319
An Riocht 2320
West Waterford 2322

West Cork 2326
St. Finbarr's 2328
Dundrum 2331
Ballynonty 2332
Eagle 2332
Ballynonty 2338
Tulla 2339
Clonmel 2340

Kilmurry Ibrickal 2346

West Cork 2350
Gneeveguilla 2353
West Cork 2409
Togher 2409
Waterford A.C. 2414
Eagle 2421
An Riocht 2423
INDV 2424
West Waterford 2425
Eagle 2426

Kilmurry Ibrickal 2445
Marian 2447
Kilmurry Ibrickalr 2451



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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Tomas Walsh
Jim Baldwin
Tadhg Vaughan
Owen O'Sullivan
David Moloney
Mark Langford
Ivan O'Connell
Martin Keane
Connie Kelleher
Conor Creedon
P.J.Guinan
Kevin Shelly
John Brunnock
Paddy Shelly

Inter Club
Tulla

West Waterford
Ennis Track
Inter County
Clare

Kerry

Cork

Master Men

Tom Walsh
Eugene Moynihan
Tommy Moloney
Eamon McEvoy
Tom Murphy
Bernard Feery
Patrick O'Shea
Larry Kennedy
Michael Moore
Frank Garrihy
Michael Murphy
Ger Mullane
Michael Harvey
Kevin O'Brien
Pat Murphy
Richard Power
Gerry Deegan
Connie Kelleher
Tony Forrest
Paddy Shelly
Liam Butler
Willie hayes
James Veale

Tulla

Waterford A.C.
Coolquill
Donoughmore
Tulla

West Waterford
North Cork
Dundrum

West Waterford
St. Finbarr's
West Waterford
Ballynonty
Clonmel
Ballynonty

6, 7,43, 48
2,31,51,.55
21, 30, 41, 64

6,7, 10, 21, 25, 30

12, 13, 14, 17, 27, 69

8,16,19,40,47,56

Clonmel

Marian

Thurles Crokes
St. Finbarr's
West Cork

St. Catherine's
Iveragh
Waterford A.C.
Dundrum

Ennis Track

St. Finbarr's
Limerick AC
Kilmurry lbrickane
Ferrybank

Eagle

West Waterford
Waterford A.C.
West Waterford
West Waterford
Ballynonty
Dundrum

St. Finbarr's
West Waterford

2219
2234
2234
2236
2237
2247
2250
2252
2256
2257
2257
2259
2303
2310

104pts
139pts
156pts

99pts
151pts
186pts

2101
2103
2106
2115
2121
2135
2135
2143
2147
2151
2154
2159
2159
2207
2217
2223
2248
2256
2305
2310
2311
2313
2315

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Noel Dwyer
Brian Swaby
Eric O'Sullivan
Owen Fanning
Eoin O'Riordan
James Butler
Gerry Ralph
Vincent Tutty
Paddy Halpin
james Maguire
Michael O'Regan
Martin Curran
Jeff Murphy

Ned O'Brien

J. J. Wright

Joe Murphy
Bernie Paton
John Quigley
John Whelan
james Sexton
John Walsh
Anthony Dwyer
Martin Sandford
Tommy Cahill
Michael Wade
Gerry Ralph
Myles McHugh
Paul Keating
Liam Horgan
Flor O'Leary
Sean Whelan
Niall OSullivan
Michael Hennessy
Frank Fahy

Tim Foley
Paddy Halpin

Ballynonty 2452
Waterford A.C. 2455
Waterford A.C. 2515
Ballynonty 2516
West Waterford 2528
Togher 2545
Dundrum 2551
West Waterford 2721
Ballynonty 2748
Waterford A.C. 2749
Eagle 2800
West Waterford 2815
Eagle 2819
Clonmel 2415
West Waterforc 2415
Eagle 2421
An Riocht 2423
Eagle 2426

West Waterforc 2430
Kilmurry Ibricka 2451
East Cork 2459
West Waterforc 2509
West Waterforc 2520

Clonmel 2524
West Waterforc 2535
Dundrum 2551
Clonmel 2557

West Waterforc 2613

Leevale 2639
St. Finbarr's 2642
Ennis Track 2652
Clonmel 2701
West Waterforc 2705
Clonmel 2735

West Waterforc 2745
Ballynonty 2748



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
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Tom Mackey
John Leahy

John Moore
Michael Quinlivan
Brian O'Regan
Jim St. John

Kevin Cooney
Colin Lyons

Master Men

Tom Walsh
Tommy Moloney
Bernard Feery
Larry Kennedy
Michael Moore
Richard Power
Tony Forrest
Liam Butler
James Veale
John Leahy
John Moore

Kilmurry lbrickane
West Cork
Dundrum

Kilmihil

West Cork
Clonmel

Midleton

West Waterford

over 40

Clonmel
Thurles Crokes
St. Catherine's
Waterford A.C.
Dundrum

West Waterford
West Waterford
Dundrum

West Waterford
West Cork
Dundrum

Master Men over 45
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Eugene Moynihan
Eamon McEvoy
Tom Murphy
Frank Garrihy
Michael Murphy
Ger Mullane
Michael Harvey
Kevin O'Brien
Pat Murphy
Gerry Deegan
Paddy Shelly
Willie hayes
Tom Mackey

Master Men

Patrick O'Shea
Connie Kelleher

Marian

St. Finbarr's
West Cork

Ennis Track

St. Finbarr's
Limerick AC
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Ferrybank

Eagle

Waterford AC
Ballynonty

St. Finbarr's
Kilmurry Ibrickane

over 50

Iveragh
West Waterford

2316
2326
2331
2336
2344
2349
2400
2408

2101
2106
2135
2143
2147
2223
2305
2311
2315
2326
2331

2103
2115
2121
2151
2154
2159
2159
2207
2217
2248
2310
2313
2316

2135
2256

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Tony Buckley
Jeff Murphy
George Tutty
Michael Deegan
Jim Bourke
Dinny O'Connor
Michael O'Beirne

Michael Quinlivan
Brian O'Regan
Jim St. John
Kevin Cooney
Bernie Paton
John Whelan
Anthony Dwyer
Michael Wade
Tim Foley
Paddy Halpin
Jeff Murphy

Colin Lyons
Ned O'Brien
Joe Murphy
John Quigley
james Sexton
Martin Sandford
Tommy Cahill
Gerry Ralph
Paul Keating
Niall OSullivan
Frank Fahy
George Tutty
Michael Deegan

Gneeveguilla 2809
Eagle 2819
West Waterforc 2820
West Waterforc 2937

Dundrum 2938
Gneeveguilla 2016
Dundrum 3057
Kilmihil 2336
West Cork 2344
Clonmel 2349
Midleton 2400
An Riocht 2423

West Waterford 2430
West Waterford 2509
West Waterford 2535
West Waterford 2745
Ballynonty 2748
Eagle 2819

West Waterford 2408

Clonmel 2415
Eagle 2421
Eagle 2426

Kilmurry Ibrickal 2451
West Waterford 2520

Clonmel 2524
Dundrum 2551
West Waterford 2613
Clonmel 2701
Clonmel 2735

West Waterford 2820
West Waterford 2937

Master Men over 60

Flor O'Leary
Tony Buckley

2642
2809

St. Finbarr's
Gneeveguilla



3 J.J. Wright West Waterford
4 John Walsh East Cork
5 Liam Horgan Leevale
6 Sean Whelan Ennis Track
7 Michael Hennessy West Waterford
Master Men over 55
1 Myles McHugh Clonmel
Inter Club
1 St. Finbarr's 15.33. 63,117
2 Dundrum 28,62,72,112
3 Clonmel 9, 81, 90, 108
Men
Intercounty
1 Tipperary 9,11, 23, 28,62,72
2 Cork 15, 16, 33,42,63,70
3 Clare 10, 30, 37, 66, 75, 100

2415
2459
2639
2652
2705

2557

61

228pts
274pts
288pts

205pts
239pts
312pts

Jim Bourke Dundrum 2938

Master Men over 65

Dinny O'Connor Gneeveguilla 2016

Master Men over 70

Michael O'Beirne  Dundrum 3057



